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Quick-Detachable Nozzle Connector INCO

Unit: mm

[Note] Appearance and dimensions may differ slightly depending 
on material and nozzle code.

To inquire about or order a specific connector please refer to this coding system.HOW TO ORDER

DRAWING

Pipe conn.size

●  Easy installation and removal by attaching a nozzle to this connector.
● Made of highly chemical and heat resistant plastic.
● Quick-detachable design helps to significantly reduce maintenance time.
● R1/4 or R1/8 threaded nozzle is attachable. 
● Adaptors are color-coded by material: gray for PP and black for PPS. 

(PVDF adaptor is only available on a made-to-order basis.)

● Two-piece structure including a 
connector with packing and an adaptor.

● Easy installation and removal of the 
connector with a twist of about 60°.

● Connector: PP
● Adaptor: PP or PPS [SPECIAL ORDER 

MATERIAL: PVDF]
● Packing: FEPM

Structure

Material

1/4M
1/8M

3/8M

1/4M ×INCO INCOPP (FEPM) + PP PP (FEPM)

1/4F
1/8F

1/4F
1/8F

1/8F 1/8F -TIP
Example: INCO 1/4M×1/8F PP (FEPM) + PP Example: INCO 1/8F-TIP PP(FEPM)

Pipe conn.
size*

①Complete Assembly

*"M" indicates male thread ("R" of the ISO standard) and 
 "F" indicates female thread ("Rc" of the ISO standard).

②Connector Only (with packing)

Connector 
thread size 
Rc1/8 or Rc1/4

Connector 
thread size*

Connector 
thread size*

Connector material
(packing: FEPM)

Connector material
(packing: FEPM)

Photo is INCO with a wide-angle flat spray nozzle YYP series.
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Pipe conn.
size

Weight (g)Dimensions (mm)

N PP PPSL2 L3 W1 W2L1

③Adaptor is available for purchase separately.

Complete Assembly
Connector

(➀ + ➁)

ø25

➀Connector ➁Packing (FEPM) ➂Adaptor
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Adaptor 
material and 

color

Quick-Detachable 
Standard Flat Spray Nozzles Stainless Steel

DRAWING

DRAWING

➀Nozzle tip ➁Cap ➂Packing (FEPM) ➃Adaptor

➀Ceramic orifice ➁Adhesive: Araldite® ➂Tip retainer 
➃Cap ➄Packing (FEPM) ➅Adaptor
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●  Flat spray pattern with a mountain-shaped 
spray distribution and gradually tapered 
edges.

● The unique design accommodates easy 
installation and removal.

●  Quick-detachable design helps to 
significantly reduce maintenance time.

[STANDARD PRESSURE]
0.3 MPa

[APPLICATIONS]
Cleaning: Automotives, containers, films, felts, filters, screens, bottles, 

crushed stone, earth and sand, metal parts, machines, steel 
plates and pieces

Spraying: Oils, lubricants, glues, insecticides, herbicides
Cooling: Tanks, roofs
Water screen: Dust suppression, deodorization

Unit: mm

Unit: mm

Pipe conn. 
size R1/4

[Note] Appearance and dimensions may differ slightly depending on material and 
nozzle code.

● Includes a nozzle section (nozzle tip + cap + packing) 
and an adaptor.

● Worn-out nozzle tips and other parts are available 
separately for replacement.

● Easy installation and removal of the nozzle section with 
a twist of about 90°.

● Tip or packing will not fall out when the nozzle section is 
removed.

● Nozzle tip: S303
● Cap and Adaptor: S316L equivalent
● Packing: FEPM

Structure

Material

● Complete assembly: 57 g
● Nozzle tip: 11 gWeight

Max. temperature: 150°C
Max. operating pressure: 2.0 MPa
The flat spray spread direction is parallel to the surface milling.

INVV-SS SERIES

Pipe conn. 
size R1/4

[Note] Appearance and dimensions may differ slightly depending on material and 
nozzle code.

● Has a ceramic orifice in the nozzle tip.
● Includes a nozzle section (nozzle tip + cap + packing) 

and an adaptor.
● Worn-out nozzle tips and other parts are available 

separately for replacement.
● Easy installation and removal of the nozzle section with 

a twist of about 90°.
● Tip or packing will not fall out when the nozzle section is 

removed.
● Nozzle orifice: ceramic
● Tip retainer: S303 
● Cap and Adaptor: S316L equivalent
● Packing: FEPM

Structure

Material

● Complete assembly: 51 g
● Nozzle tip: 6.5 gWeight

Max. temperature: 60°C
Max. operating pressure: 2.0 MPa
The flat spray spread direction is parallel to the surface milling.

INV SERIES (with ceramic orifice)

INVV-SS
INV

Complete Assembly Nozzle Tip

Nozzle Tip
(➀ + ➁ + ➂)Complete Assembly

[Spray pattern]

[Spray distribution]

INVV-SS INV
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➂Adaptor (R1/4), cap, and packing are available separately 
   for purchase.
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4.62
5.77
6.93
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9.82
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4.62
5.77
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2.89
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4.62
5.77
6.93
8.08
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1.15
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11.5  
1.15
1.73
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6.93
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0.87
1.73
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0.87
1.73
2.31
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4.24
5.66
7.07

14.1  
2.83
3.54
4.24
5.66
7.07
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9.90

12.0  
14.1  
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2.83
5.66
7.07
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14.1  
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5.66
7.07
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12.0  
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1.41
2.12
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8.17
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4.90
6.53
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11.4  
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6.53
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16.3  
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1.63
2.45
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20.0  
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4.00
8.00

20.0  
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5.16
6.46
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12.9  
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18.1  
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  25.8  
3.88
5.16

10.3  
12.9  
15.5  

  25.8  
3.88
5.16
6.46
7.75

10.3  
12.9  
15.5  
18.1  
22.0  
25.8  
2.58
3.88
5.16

10.3  
15.5  
25.8  
2.58
3.88
5.16

10.3  
15.5  

  25.8  
1.94
3.88
5.16

10.3  
25.8  
1.94
3.88
5.16

10.3  
25.8  

9.17
12.2  
15.3  
30.6  
6.11
7.64
9.17

12.2  
15.3  
18.3  
21.4  
26.0  
30.6  
4.58
6.11

12.2  
15.3  
18.3  
30.6  
4.58
6.11
7.64
9.17

12.2  
15.3  
18.3  
21.4  

  26.0  
30.6  
3.06
4.58
6.11

12.2  
18.3  
30.6  
3.06
4.58
6.11

12.2  
18.3  
30.6  
2.29
4.58
6.11

12.2  
30.6  
2.29
4.58
6.11

12.2  
30.6  

11.0  
14.6  
18.3  
36.5  

7.30
9.13

11.0  
14.6  
18.3  
21.9  
25.6  
31.1  
36.5  
5.48
7.30

14.6  
18.3  
21.9  
36.5  
5.48
7.30
9.13

11.0  
14.6  
18.3  
21.9  
25.6  

  31.1  
  36.5  

3.65
5.48
7.30

14.6  
21.9  
36.5  
3.65
5.48
7.30

14.6  
21.9  
36.5  
2.74
5.48
7.30

14.6  
36.5  
2.74
5.48
7.30

14.6  
36.5  

15.5  
20.6  
25.8  
51.6  
10.3  
12.9  
15.5  
20.6  
25.8  
31.0  
36.1  
43.9  
51.6  
7.75

10.3  
20.6  
25.8  
31.0  
51.6  
7.75

10.3  
12.9  
15.5  
20.6  
25.8  
31.0  
36.1  
43.9  
51.6  
5.16
7.75

10.3  
20.6  
31.0  
51.6  
5.16
7.75

10.3  
20.6  

  31.0  
  51.6  

3.87
7.75

10.3  
20.6  
51.6  
3.87
7.75

10.3  
20.6  
51.6  

1.3
1.5
1.7
2.4
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1.7
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1.9
2.1
2.3
2.5
2.8
3.0
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4.0
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Spray
angle
code

Spray angle (°) Spray capacity (L/min)
INVV-SS INV

Spray
capacity

code

Mean
droplet

diameter
(μm)

Free
passage
diameter

(mm)
0.15
MPa

0.3
MPa

0.7
MPa

0.05
MPa

0.1
MPa

0.15
MPa

0.2
MPa

0.3
MPa

0.5
MPa

0.7
MPa

1
MPa

2
MPa

To inquire about or order a specific nozzle please refer to this coding system.HOW TO ORDER

①Complete Assembly

Example: 1/4M INVV 11560 S303 (FEPM) + S316L-IN

INVV 115
～
15

15
～
200

INV

②Nozzle Tip Only*2

Example: VV 11560-TIP S303

Series
Spray
angle
code

Pipe
conn.
size*1

Spray
capacity

code

Nozzle 
tip

material

Material
of cap & 
adaptor

Packing
material

115
～
15

15
～
200

VV        115        60    -TIP S303 

VV
V

Series
Spray
angle
code

Spray
capacity

code

1/4M   INVV      115        60     S303 (FEPM) + S316L-IN

*1) "M" indicates male thread ("R" of the ISO standard), e.g. 1/4M = R1/4.

*2) Nozzle tips for the INVV-SS series are the same as 
those used for the VV series.
Nozzle tips for the INV series are the same as those 
used for the V series. 

ALSO AVAILABLE! Stainless Steel

Quick-Detachable Even Flat Spray Nozzles INVE SERIES   >> See page 32 of this catalog.
Quick-Detachable Full Cone Spray Nozzles INJJX-SS SERIES   >> See page 74 of this catalog.

Quick-Detachable 
Even Flat Spray Nozzles INVEStainless Steel

DRAWING
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●  Flat spray pattern with uniform 
distribution across the pattern area.

● The unique design accommodates easy 
installation and removal.

● Quick-detachable design helps to 
significantly reduce maintenance time.

[STANDARD PRESSURE]
0.3 MPa

[APPLICATIONS]
Cleaning: Automotives, containers, films, felts, filters, screens, bottles, 

crushed stone, earth and sand, metal parts, machines, steel plates 
and pieces, wires

Spraying: Oils, lubricants, glues, insecticides, herbicides
Cooling: Tanks, roofs
Water screen: Dust suppression, deodorization

● Has a ceramic orifice in the nozzle tip.    
● Includes a nozzle section (nozzle tip + cap + packing) 

and an adaptor.
● Worn-out nozzle tips and other parts are available 

separately for replacement.
● Easy installation and removal of the nozzle section with a 

twist of about 90°.
● Tip or packing will not fall out when the nozzle section is 

removed.

● Nozzle orifice: ceramic
● Tip retainer: S303 
● Cap and Adaptor: S316L equivalent
● Packing: FEPM

Structure

Material

● Complete assembly: 51 g
● Nozzle tip: 6.5 gWeight

Max. temperature: 60°C
Max. operating pressure: 2.0 MPa
The flat spray spread direction is parallel to the surface milling.

[Note] Appearance and dimensions may differ slightly depending on material and 
nozzle code.

Pipe conn. 
size R1/4

Unit: mm

➀Ceramic orifice ➁Adhesive: Araldite® ➂Tip retainer 
➃Cap ➄Packing (FEPM) ➅Adaptor

For more details see page 30 for the 
INVV-SS and INV series flat spray 
nozzles and page 74 for the INJJX-SS 
series full cone spray nozzles.

For more details see page 30 for the 
INVV-SS and INV series flat spray 
nozzles and page 74 for the INJJX-SS 
series full cone spray nozzles.

Easy to install and remove 
by hand

Common Features of INVV-SS, INV, INVE, 
and INJJX-SS Series

Safe design
prevents parts 
from falling out

Parts do not 

fall out

Quick-

detachable

Complete Assembly
Nozzle Tip

(➀ + ➁ + ➂)

[Spray pattern]

[Spray distribution]

INVV-SS
INV
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